RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FIFTH AMENDED GRANT AGREEMENT FOR THE CHARLOTTESVILLE SUPPLEMENTAL RENTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2022

WHEREAS, on June 19, 2017 the City of Charlottesville approved the creation of the city-funded Charlottesville Supplemental Rental Assistance Program ("CSRAP"), and on April 12, 2022 City Council approved an allocation of \$900,000 from Capital Improvement Program funds to be used for the CSRAP program, which will be administered by CRHA; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions under which the Charlottesville Redevelopment and Housing Authority ("CRHA") will administer the CSRAP Program are set forth within a written grant agreement effective for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 which has been reviewed by City Council this same date;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia, **THAT**:

- 1. The CSRAP program shall be administered by CRHA in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth within the CSRAP grant agreement effective for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022, which is hereby approved by this City Council; and
- 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute the CSRAP grant agreement on behalf of the City of Charlottesville and the City Manager and City staff are authorized and directed to apply the funding allocated above to the CSRAP program in accordance with the terms set out within the CSRAP grant agreement.

September 19, 2022	 Kyna Thomas, CMC		•	y Cou		
	Kyna Thomas, CMC	Kyna Thomas CMC	tember 1	9, 202	22	
	 Kyna Thomas, CMC	Kyna Thomas CMC				
	 Kyna Thomas, CMC	Kyma Thomas CMC				
	 Kyna Thomas, CMC	Kyna Thomas CMC				
	 Kyna Thomas, CMC	Kyna Thomas CMC				